Fordham University
Summary of the Students’ Evaluation of Educational Quality (SEEQ)

Level:
Course:
Department:
Instructor:

Semester:| Spring 2012
No. Students:| 20

Learning-Academic Value

Instructor Enthusiasm

Organization-Clarity

Group Interaction

Individual Rapport

Breadth of Coverage

Examinations-Grading

Assignments-Readings

Workload & Difficulty

Undergraduate

MATH1207R2A CALCULUS It

Mathematics

SMITH A

The shaded area represents the range of ratings for the middie 50% of the
student responses for this course and section. The thick hollow line represents
the median rating. The bottom 25% and the top 25%: of all student respanses are
represented by horizontal lines on either side of the shaded area. Thus, all
student responses are represented for each of the rating scales

Strongly Strongly
Disagree Disagree Meutral Agree Agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Very Light Very
& Easy About Right Heavy &

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

HI

Page 661




Fordham University SEEQ Results-- Mean Ratings by Item --

Mathematics Department/Level/Subdept Course Summary Spring, 2012
Level: Undergrad Course: MATHI2O07R24A  CALCULUS 1T Instructor: SMITH A
Item # Studdents Responding  Mean StDev

Learning/Academic Value

Class intellectually challenging/stimulating 20 8.2 1.2
You learned something valuable 20 79 1.3
Your interest in subject increased 20 7.4 1.6
You learned & understood the subject materials 20 7.2 1.2
Instractor Enthusiasm
Instructor enthusiastic about teaching 20 8.0 13
instructor was dynamic and energetic 20 8.1 1.2
Instructor enhanced presentations with humor 20 7.6 1.4
Presentation style held your interest 20 7.2 1.4
Organization/Clarity
instructor gave clear explanations 20 6.8 1.5
Class materials were carefully/well prepared 20 7.1 1.3
Proposed objectives were taught 20 71 1.3
Instructor presentations facilitated taking notes 20 7.3 1.4
Group Interaction
Students encouraged to participate in class 20 7.0 1.7
Students invited to share ideas & knowledge 20 7.1 1.6
Students asked questions, were answered well 20 7.6 1.5
Students encouraged to express own ideas 20 71 1.6
Individual Rapport
Friendly towards individual students 20 8.3 1.0
Had a genuine interest in students 20 8.1 1.2
Welcomed students seeking help/advice 20 8.3 1.0
Accessible during office hrs &for afier class 20 8.4 1.0
Breadtl of Coverage
Contrasted implications of various theories 20 7.6 1.3
Presented background of ideas/concepts 20 7.6 1.4
Presented points of view other than own 20 7.3 1.6
Discussed current developments in field 20 7.4 15
Examinations/Graded Materialy
Feedback on exams/graded materials valuable 20 7.2 1.6
Evaluatiow WEMnds were fair/appropriate 20 7.5 1.5
Graded material tested content as emphasized. 20 7.3 1.7
Assignments/Readings
Required readings/texts were valuable 19 6.3 19
Assignments contributed to understanding 19 7.6 1.3
Workload/Difficudty
Subject diffculty 19 74 1.4
Subject workload 19 \:-5:!} 1.1
Subject pace 19 6.0 1.2
OVERALL
Class Rating 20 7.0 1.5
instructor Rating 20 7.3 1.5

The results in this summary represent the average (Mean) and standard deviation (StDev) of the ratings of students for the
course indicated above. The item descriptions have been paraphrased. Please see the SEEQ inustrument for the actual
wording. NOTE: The standard deviation tells how the data is distributed (spread out) with respect to the average. In other
words, the smaller the StDev, the closer your score is to the average or mean value of the student responses.

Department/Level SubDepartment Course Report MATH/U/MATH  Friday, June 68, 2012 Page 62 of 70




Fordham University

Department: Mathematics

ftem # Students Responding  Mean

Learning/Academic Value
Class intellectually challenging/stimulating
You learned something valuable
Your interest in subject increased

You learned & understood the subject materials -

Tastructor Enthusiasm

Iinstructor enthusiastic about teaching

Instructor was dynamic and energetic

Instructor enhanced presentations with humor

Presentation style held your interest
Organization/Clarity

Instructor gave clear explanations

Class materials were carefully/well prepared

Proposed objectives were taught

Instructor presentations facilitated taking notes
Group Interaction

Students encouraged to participate in class

Students invited to share ideas & knowledge

Students asked questions, were answered well

Students encouraged to express own ideas
Individual Rapport

Friendly towards individual students

Had a genuine interest in students

Welcomed students seeking help/advice

Accessible during office hrs &for after class
Breadth of Coverage

Contrasted implications of various theories

Presented background of ideas/concepts

Presented points of view other than own

Discussed current developments in field
Examinations/Graded Materials

Feedback on exams/graded materials valuable

Evaluation methods were fair/fappropriate

Graded material tested content as emphasized
Assignments/Readings

Required readings/texts were valuable

Assignments contributed to understanding
Workload/Difficulty

Subject diffculty

Subject workload

Subject pace
OVERALL

Class Rating

Instructor Rating

1167
1169
1166
1163

1168

1168
1166
1163

1169
1169
1166
1163

1165
1160
1163
1159

1168
1166

1166

1161

1155
1160
1152
1154

1160

1160

1150

1152
1138

1152
1150
1148

1114
1114

69

6.6
5.9
6.4

741
6.9
6.7
6.3

6.3
6.6
6.7
71

6.6
6.6
6.9
6.7

7.2
6.9
7.1
71

6.6

66

6.6
6.4

6.6

68

6.9

6.5
6.9

6.3
5.8
5.8

6.1
6.4

2.0
2.1
2.4
2.2

2.0
21
22
2.4

23
2.2
2.2
21

21
21
21
21

2.0
22

21

2.2

2.0
21
241
2.2

21
2.1
2.1

2.2
21

1.9
1.7
1.4

2.2
23

SEEQ Results - Department/Level Summary: Mean Ratings by Item --Spring, 2012

Level: Undergrad
Sthev

The results in this summary represent the average (Mean) and standard deviation (StDev) of the ratings of students for the
course indicated above. The item descriptions have been paraphrased. Please see the SEEQ instrument for the actual
wording. NOTE: The standard deviation tells how the dara is distributed (spread out) with respect to the average. In other

words, the smaller the StDev, the closer your score is to the average or mean value of the student responses.

Friday, June 08, 2012

Department/Level Report MATH/U

Page 1 of 1




