Fordham University Summary of the Students' Evaluation of Educational Quality (SEEQ)

	Level:	Under	ndergraduate							
	Course:	MATH1207R2A CALCULUS II								
	Department:	Mathematics								
	Instructor:									
Semester:	Spring 2012 20	The shaded area represents the range of ratings for the middle 50% of the student responses for this course and section. The thick hollow line represents the median rating. The bottom 25% and the top 25% of all student responses are represented by horizontal lines on either side of the shaded area. Thus, all student responses are represented for each of the rating scales.								
		Strongly Disagree		Disagree		Neutral		Agree	Strongly Agre	
Learning-Aca	demic Value	. 1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8 9	
Instructor En	thusiasm					-				
Organization-	Clarity				-					
Group Interac	tion						**************************************			
Individual Ra	pport					-				
Breadth of Co	overage						- 2x			
Examinations	-Grading					_	_[
Assignments ·	Readings					-				
		Very Light & Easy			Α	bout Right			Very Heavy &	
Workload & D	ifficulty	1	2	3	4	5 	6	7	8 9	



Fordham University

SEEQ Results-- Mean Ratings by Item --

Mathematics Department/Level/Subdept Course Summary Spring, 2012

Level: Undergrad Course: MATH1207R2A CALCULUS II Instructor: SMITH A

Level: Undergrad Co	ourse: MATH1207R2A	CALCULUS II	
Item	# Students Respo	onding Mean	StDev
Learning/Academic Value			
Class intellectually challenging/stin	nulating 20	0 8.2	1.2
You learned something valuable	20	0 7.9	1.3
Your interest in subject increased	20	0 7.4	1.6
You learned & understood the subje	ect materials 20	0 7.2	1.2
Instructor Enthusiasm			
Instructor enthusiastic about teachi	ing 20	0.8	1.3
instructor was dynamic and energe	tic 20	8.1	1.2
Instructor enhanced presentations	with humor 20	7.6	1.4
Presentation style held your interes	t 20	7.2	1.4
Organization/Clarity			
Instructor gave clear explanations	20	6.8	1.5
Class materials were carefully/well	prepared 20	7.1	1.3
Proposed objectives were taught	20	7.1	1.3
Instructor presentations facilitated	taking notes 20	7.3	1.4
Group Interaction			
Students encouraged to participate	in class 20	7.0	1.7
Students invited to share ideas & kr	nowledge 20	7,1	1.6
Students asked questions, were an	swered well 20	7.6	1.5
Students encouraged to express ow	n ideas 20	7.1	1.6
Individual Rapport			
Friendly towards individual student	s 20	8.3	1.0
Had a genuine interest in students	20	8.1	1.2
Welcomed students seeking help/ad	dvice 20	8.3	1.0
Accessible during office hrs &/or af	ter class 20	8.4	1.0
Breadth of Coverage			
Contrasted implications of various t	heories 20	7.6	1.3
Presented background of ideas/con	cepts 20	7.6	1.4
Presented points of view other than	own 20	7.3	1.6
Discussed current developments in	field 20	7.4	1.5
Examinations/Graded Materials			
Feedback on exams/graded materia	ls valuable 20	7.2	1.6
Evaluation methods were fair/appro	priate 20	7.6	1.5
Graded material tested content as e	mphasized 20	7.3	1.7
Assignments/Readings			
Required readings/texts were valual	ole 19	6.3	1.9
Assignments contributed to underst	tanding 19	7.6	1.3
Workload/Difficulty			
Subject diffculty	19	7.1.	1.4
Subject workload	19	5.8	1.1
Subject pace	19	6.0	1.2
OVERALL			
Class Rating	20	7.0	1.5
Instructor Rating	20	7.3	1.5

The results in this summary represent the average (Mean) and standard deviation (StDev) of the ratings of students for the course indicated above. The item descriptions have been paraphrased. Please see the SEEQ instrument for the actual wording. NOTE: The standard deviation tells how the data is distributed (spread out) with respect to the average. In other words, the smaller the StDev, the closer your score is to the average or mean value of the student responses.



Fordham University

SEEQ Results -- Department/Level Summary: Mean Ratings by Item -- Spring, 2012

Department: Mathematics Level: Undergrad

—— Department: Ma	ithematics			Lev
Item	# Students	s Responding	Mean	StDev
Learning/Academic Value				
Class intellectually challenging/	stimulating	1167	6.9	2.0
You learned something valuable	_	1169	6.6	2.1
Your interest in subject increase		1166	5.9	2.4
You learned & understood the s		1163	6.4	2.2
Instructor Enthusiasm	•			
Instructor enthusiastic about tea	aching	1168	7.1	2.0
Instructor was dynamic and ene	rgetic	1168	6.9	2.1
Instructor enhanced presentatio	ns with humor	1166	6.7	2.2
Presentation style held your inte	erest	1163	6.3	2.4
Organization/Clarity				
Instructor gave clear explanation	ns	1169	6.3	2.3
Class materials were carefully/w	ell prepared	1169	6.6	2.2
Proposed objectives were taugh	t	1166	6.7	2.2
Instructor presentations facilitat	ed taking notes	1163	7.1	2.1
Group Interaction				
Students encouraged to particip	ate in class	1165	6.6	2.1
Students invited to share ideas	& knowledge	1160	6.6	2.1
Students asked questions, were	answered well	1163	6.9	2.1
Students encouraged to express	own ideas	1159	6.7	2.1
Individual Rapport				
Friendly towards individual stud	ents	1168	7.2	2.0
Had a genuine interest in studen	its	1166	6.9	2.2
Welcomed students seeking hel	p/advice	1166	7.1	2.1
Accessible during office hrs &/o	r after class	1161	7.1	2.2
Breadth of Coverage				
Contrasted implications of vario	us theories	1155	6.6	2.0
Presented background of ideas/	concepts	1160	6.6	2.1
Presented points of view other to	han own	1152	6.6	2.1
Discussed current developments	s in field	1154	6.4	2.2
Examinations/Graded Materials				
Feedback on exams/graded mate	erials valuable	1160	6.6	2.1
Evaluation methods were fair/ap	propriate	1160	6.8	2.1
Graded material tested content a	as emphasized	1150	6.9	2.1
Assignments/Readings				
Required readings/texts were va	luable	1152	6.5	2.2
Assignments contributed to und	erstanding	1138	6.9	2.1
Workload/Difficulty				
Subject diffculty		1152	6.3	1.9
Subject workload		1150	5.8	1.7
Subject pace		1148	5.8	1.4
OVERALL				
Class Rating		1114	6.1	2.2
Instructor Rating		1114	6.4	2.3
-				

The results in this summary represent the average (Mean) and standard deviation (StDev) of the ratings of students for the course indicated above. The item descriptions have been paraphrased. Please see the SEEQ instrument for the actual wording. NOTE: The standard deviation tells how the data is distributed (spread out) with respect to the average. In other words, the smaller the StDev, the closer your score is to the average or mean value of the student responses.